

485 4989 4056695 69

VanEck Vectors[™] UCITS ETFs plc 33 Sir John Rogerson's Quay Dublin 2 Ireland

IMPORTANT: This document requires your immediate attention. If you have any questions about the content of this document, you should seek independent professional advice. All terms used in this document have the same meanings as in the Prospectus.

5 November 2020

To: All Shareholders of VanEck Vectors[™] UCITS ETFs plc

Dear Shareholder

We are writing to inform you of a change to the Valuation Point and the definition of a Business Day for each subfund of VanEck Vectors[™] UCITS ETFs plc (the "**Company**").

The Valuation Point (i.e. the point in time by reference to which the Net Asset Value of a sub-fund is calculated) will change from "the close of trading (ordinarily 4:00 pm New York time) on the New York Stock Exchange on the relevant Dealing Day", to "11:00 p.m. (Irish time) on the relevant Dealing Day".

In addition, the definition of a Business Day (i.e. a day on which banks are open for business) is being changed from "a day on which markets are open for business in England (or such other day(s) as the Directors may from time to time determine and notify in advance to Shareholders)" to "every day other than a Saturday or Sunday (or such other day(s) as the Directors may from time to time determine and notify in advance to Shareholders)".

The Directors do not believe that these changes will have a material impact on how the Company is managed.

The amendments will be reflected in the next prospectus update. A copy of the Supplements to the Prospectus will be available upon request and published on the VanEck website <u>www.vaneck.com</u>.

For any questions regarding this matter, Shareholders may consult their financial adviser or please contact the VanEck via email at <u>international@vaneck.com</u> or telephone at +353 1 485 4989.

VanEck Vectors UCITS ETFs plc 33 Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Dublin 2 Ireland	Registered in Dublin as an open-ended variable capital umbrella investment company with limited liability between sub-funds.	Tel: + 35 31 485 49 Fax: +49 69 40566 www.vaneck.com
	Directors: Adrian Waters, Mary Canning, Gijsbert Koning (NL), Jon Lukomnik (USA), Bruce Smith (USA), Jonathan R. Simon (USA), Adam Phillips (USA)	

Register Number: 548554



We thank you for your investments in the Company and we hope to continue to serve your investment needs in the years ahead.

The Directors accept responsibility for the accuracy of this notice.

Yours faithfully

VanEck Vectors[™] UCITS ETFs plc

The prospectus, the Key Investor Information Document, the Articles of Association and the annual and semiannual reports are available free of charge at the Swiss representative.

Representative in Switzerland: FIRST INDEPENDENT FUND SERVICES LTD., Klausstrasse 33, 8008 Zürich

Paying Agent in Switzerland: Helvetische Bank AG, Seefeldstrasse 215, 8008 Zürich